
Board of Commissioners of Cook
County

Legislation Text

118 North Clark Street
Chicago, IL

PROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Department(s):  Justice Advisory Council

Vendor:  Westcare Foundation, Chicago, Illinois

Request:  Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to extend and increase  contract

Good(s) or Service(s):  Cognitive Behavioral Therapy (CBT) and Trauma services to appropriate individuals

Original Contract Period:  7/15/2013 - 1/14/2014

Proposed Contract Period Extension:  1/15/2014 - 6/30/2014

Total Current Contract Amount Authority:   $95,000.00

Original Approval (Board or Procurement):  8/30/2013, $95,000.00

Previous Board Increase(s) or Extension(s):  N/A

Previous Chief Procurement Officer Increase(s) or Extension(s):  N/A

This Increase Requested:  $70,835.00

Potential Fiscal Impact:  N/A

Accounts:  N/A

Contract Number(s):  1353-12842

Concurrences:
The vendor has met the Minority and Women Owned Business Enterprise Ordinance.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs

Summary: The Justice Advisory Council contracts with Westcare Foundation on behalf of our Adult Redeploy Illinois
(ARI) program stakeholders. Westcare Foundation provides CBT and Trauma services to appropriate individuals within
the aforementioned program. Services are designed to help program participants avoid recidivation.

File #: 14-1620, Version: 1

Board of Commissioners of Cook County Printed on 4/30/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

